Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/31/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Dur-O-Wal, Inc.				10/13/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Dayton Supe	erior Co	rporation	
Street Address:	7777 Washir	ngton V	illage Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 130			
City:	Miamisburg			
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	45459			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре		Number	
Patent Number:		56448	89	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(937)44	13-6635		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	937-443		·	
Email:		-	ompsonHine.com	
Correspondent Name		-	wski	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Bo Davton		45401-8801	
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442005-00001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David R. Jaglowski	
Total Attachments: 11 source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page1.tif PATENT				

source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page2.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page3.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page4.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page5.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page6.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page8.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page9.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page10.tif source=DSC_DurOWal_Merger#page11.tif • •

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.,

DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP.,

DUR-O-WAL, INC.,

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.,

SYMONS CORPORATION

and

TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC.

into

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION hereby certifies pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware that:

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is:
 - (a) Dayton Superior Corporation, an Ohio corporation; and
 - (b) Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc., a California corporation
 - (c) Dayton Superior Specialty Chemical Corp., a Kansas corporation;
 - (d) Dur-O-Wal, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
 - (e) Southern Construction Products, Inc., an Alabama corporation;
 - (f) Symons Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (g) Trevecca Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Dayton Superior Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0359

- The certificate (articles) of incorporation of Dayton Superior Corporation shall be the certificate (4) (articles) of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2004. (5)
- The executed agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 7777 (6) Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.
- A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and (7) without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in (8) any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 13 day of October, 2004.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

By: Attha Austan Name: Steden C. Huston Title: Corporate Sacretory

1

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of '

AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.,

DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP.,

DUR-O-WAL, INC.,

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.,

SYMONS CORPORATION

and

TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC.

into

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION hereby certifies pursuant to Section 17-6702 of the Kansas General Corporation Code that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is:
 - (a) Dayton Superior Corporation, an Ohio corporation; and
 - (b) Aztec Concrete Accessories, Inc., a California corporation
 - (c) Dayton Superior Specialty Chemical Corp., a Kansas corporation;
 - (d) Dur-O-Wal, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
 - (e) Southern Construction Products, Inc., an Alabama corporation:
 - (f) Symons Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and
 - (g) Trevecca Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

(2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 17-6702 of the Kansas General Corporation Code.

(3) The name of the surviving corporation is Dayton Superior Corporation.

(4) The articles of incorporation of Dayton Superior Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

PATENT REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0361 -4 -44

(5) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.

(6) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

(7) The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Kansas in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-6712 of the Kansas General Corporation Code, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Kansas as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459.

(8) In accordance with the agreement and plan of merger, the merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the <u>13</u> day of <u>Criphe</u>, 2004.

Sleven Huston, Secretary

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

By:

Name: Edward J. Puisis Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Dhio Scereary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Frea: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

the second se	this Form: plinton to one of the Following:
OYes ••• Requ	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Irrs an additional for of S100 **
⊗ _{No}	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

<u>www.slate.oh.us/sas</u> e-mail: busserv@sos state oh us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)

Filing Fee \$125.00

(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a margor, set (orth the following facts:

CHOV	MNG.	ENTITY
SURV	VINU	ENTIT

A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:

Dayton Superior Corporation

B. Name Change: As a result of this marger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:

(Complete any if name at surviving anility is changing through the margar)

C The curviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks

Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	278345
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profil Corporation, charter number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation Incorporated under the lav and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under	rs of the state/country of
Foreign (Non-Otio) Corporation incorporated under the law and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of	vs of the state/country of
Domestic (Ohio) Umited Liability Company, with registratio	ល លាយពុធរ
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company ergenized under ond registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registr	the laws of the state/country of
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Lieblity Company organized under and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohlo	the laws of the state/country of
Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Partnership, with registration num	nber
Foreign (Non-Otio) Limited Perinorship organized under the la and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registe	we of the state/country of

.

	Focalgn (Non-Ghlo) Limited Partnership organized		of the state	facturity of	
	end NOT registered to do buelnass in the state of		as al al tra lite		
	Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited lis	ionity, with the	registratio	n numoer	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Parinership having limited	f liebility organ	lized undo	t lite lews of the	a state/country of
	and registered to do	business in (h	e slale of	Ohlo under reg	stration number
	armeterské félos a felovánovane v konstruktura a konstruktura konstruktura konstruktura				
	Forsign (Non-Ohio) Parinership having limited list			ws of the stale/o o business in the	
	לאמע הסווביססקיסטאן וווסרץ-אסא (Non-Ohio) אסרי-קרביקו הסווביססקיסטאן וווסרץ- and licensed ו הרמשט לאסרייטע אסרייטע אסרייטע אסרייטע איז			iry of	می از این م مرابع می
	Foreign (Nen-Ohio) Non-Prolit Incorporation unde and not licensed to transact business in the state	n the laws of th of Ohlo	e sleteicou	itry of	
	General partnership not registored with the s	tale of Ohlo			
	MERGING ENTITY The neme, charter/license/registration number, type (respectively, of which is the entities morging out of er all morging entities, please attach a separate sheet its	distenca pre as	s (ollowqif I	hla la Insufficio	r organization. nt apace to reliect
	(Please list the Ohlo charter, licensel/epistretion;	no-below);s;	175		
	Name / charter, license er registration number	State/0	Country of	Orgenizelion	Type of Enlity
	Azlec Concrete Accessories, Inc.	<u>Califor</u>	nia		corporation-for profil
	Dur-O-Wal, Inc./994880	Delaw	are		corporation-for profil
	Southern Construction Products, Inc.	Alabar	na	وورور والمحارب والمعارك والمحارب والمحارب	corporation-for profit
	See allachment for continuation				
ut	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The namo and mailing address of the person or enti agreement of margar upon written request;	ty from whom/	which eligi	ble persons me	y obtain a copy of the
	Dayton Superior Corporation	7777 Was	shinglon V	illage Drive, S	ulte 130
	(nom a)	(skeet)	NOTE: P	O. Boz Addrosso	s are NOT acceptable.
	Dayton	Ohlo		45459	
	(cly. vitag= or lovneship)	(54)	zia)	(zip ca	(4)
١V	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be affective on: December 31, 20 eiter the data of films: the effective date of the merg	004 (il a date l sc cannot be e	ls specifier zarlier lban	l, the date mus the date of filt	i be a dala on or g. If no dala is

specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger)

V MERGER AUTHORIZEC

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger. This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so

VI.	STA	TUT	ORY	AGENT
-----	-----	-----	-----	-------

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

	(name)	(sirani) NOTE: P.O. Box Addressos ora NOT acceptable.
		, Ohio
his thi	(ety. viage or lownship) item MUST be completed if the surviving onzed to conduct business in the state of t) (עון באלא) א א א א א א א א א א א א א א א א א א א
	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the sti acknowledges and accepts the appointme	alulary agant for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby ent of Stalulory agent for seld entity
		Signature of Agent
The hei	a acceptance of agent must be completed nged, or the named agent differs in any we	by the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent bas ay from the nome currently on record with the Secretary of State)
11	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as sp listed surviving entity	sectiod herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
IX	AMENDMENTS The articles of Incorporation, articles of o having limited flability (circle appropriate Attachments are provided	rganization, certificate of ilmited partnership or registration of partnership term) of the surviving domostic entity have been amended No Changes
x	parinership, or parinership heving in bank, savings bank, savings and ioa umba liability, and baraby appoints.	FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY Ion. bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited mited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, an, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demend the state of Ohio – The name and complete address of the statutory egent
	(critch)	(SUasi) NOTE: P.O. Box Addrassus ara NOT seeapsaste.
		, Chio (sin code)
	(dty.village or lownship)	/*··/

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability inevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent fisted above as long as the authority of the egent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio If the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and ican. limited liability company. Ilmited partnership, or partnership having limited flability faits to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's: savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business on Ohio expires or is canceled

دمی PATENT2002 REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0365

.

••

1-1-1	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fo	ederally charlered bank. Sa	Vinos bank, or savin	as and loen
	association is			g), c), c (c c),
(Þ.) -	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) u	nder which the corporation		SSI .
		ana ana amin' a Ina amin'		
(೮)	The location of the main office (non-C)hio) shali be:		
	(strat address)	NOTE: P.O. 80	or Addrossos are NOT a	ccopizola.
	(cily. Icwaship. or vil299)	(cəəsiy)	(21210)	(rip code
(d)) The principal office facation in the sta		pr Addresses ere NOT.	oceeplable.
		. }	Ohlo	
	(eliy, lovnelsip, er välspa)	(county)	(slato)	(zip cod
(0	(Please note, if there will not be an) The corporation will exercise the foil (Please provide a brief stimmary of	lowing purpose(s) in the sit the business to be conduct	ale of Ohlo: ed; a general clause	is not sufficie
	oraign Qualifying Limited Liability C	ompany		lst be comple
{ [the qualifying entity is a forcign limiter) The name of the limited Rability com		_	
} {=	the qualifying entity is a foreign limiter	apany lα lto stale of organiz	Iransaci businass in	Ohio is

Э

.

(c) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for coplas of the articles of organization, operaling agreement, bylaws, or other cherter documents of the company is:

	(strad) odcresa) -	HOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addrosses ara NDT a	ccoproblo.			
	(cily loxnship. or Yiliago)		(מובוב)	(zip cods)			
	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying enlity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed)						
(1	a) The name of the limited partnership I	5					
()) The limited partnership was formed a			en ar riti 5 s' <u></u> lla ipy llessennethenn			
(c) The address of the office of the limit	ed partnership in its stale/co	walry of organization	n is:			
	(31rool cutrosu)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	x Addrossos are NDT a	ccoprable.			
	(cily, lowastics, or villago)	(CUNIY)	(2(2)+)	(1p codo)			
4	d) The limited partnership's principal of		ระ Addivsson อาช (107 :	receptable.			
	(city, lownship, or viliage)	(counly)	(1110)	(sho code)			
	(e) The names and business or residen follows:	ce addresses of the Genera	al partners of the per	tnership era as			
	Name	Address					
źnę	ulficient space to cover this item, piepte attach a	sopacele shee) (biling ike ganefal (ariters and their respect	Evo addroscos)			
	(/) The address of the office where a li limited partners and their respective	st of the names and busine: a capital contributions is to b	as or residence addr o maintained is:	esses of the			
	(strool address)	NOTE: P.O. B	loc Addresses are ND1	accaptablo			
	(dly township, ar village)	(county)	(=101 0)	(דוֹף ככלוו			

(dly township, ar village)

_

(county)

		5 15 m 13 1 1 Mb					
Fo	reign Qualifying Partnorship Ha	zign Qualifying Partnorship Having Limited Llability					
(a)	The name of the partnership shall be						
(b) Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(I) or b(2)):						
	(1) The address of the parlners	ship's principal office in Ohio Is:					
	(זורססו סטלגעבב)	NOTE: F.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable					
		, Ohio					
	(city, village or lovinship)	(tip endo)					
	Istrati address) NDTE: P.O. Box Addresses tro NOT accoulable.						
	(2) The eddress of the partner	ship's principal olfice (Non-Ohio):					
	(strac) address)	NDTE: P.O. Box Addresses the NOT acceptable.					
	(strea) addrass)	NDTE: P.O. Box Addresses tro NOT acceptable.					
	(street address) (cliy. lownship. or villaga)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addrossos wo NOT gecoploble.					
14	(cliy lownship, or village)	(عاتاد) (عاتاد)					
(1	(cliy lownship, or village)	•					
(4	(cliy lownship, or village)	(عاتاد) (عاتاد)					
(4	(dig lewsship. or village) z.) The name and addross of a sta	(عاتاد) (عاتاد)					
(4	(dig lewsship. or village) z.) The name and addross of a sta	(عاتاد) (عاتاد)					
(4	(diy lownship. or भागउत्रव) 2.) The name and addross of a sta (name)	(state) (the set follows:					
(*	(diy lownship. or भागउत्रव) 2.) The name and addross of a sta (name)	(state) (tip code alutory agent for corvice of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Box Addressos are NOT acceptable.					
	(cly: lownship. 6r village) z.) The here and addross of a sta (nume) (street address) (cly: v(lege or lownship)	(state) (zip code alutory agent for corvice of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Bax Addrosicas are NOT acceptable. , Ohio					
	(cly lownship or village) 2.) The name and address of a sta (name) (street address) (cly, village or township) d.) Picose (ndicate the state or jut	(state) (zip code alutory agent for corvice of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Bax Addrosicas are NOT acceptable. , Ohio					
ţ	(cly lownship or village) 2.) The name and address of a sta (name) (street address) (cly, village or township) d.) Picose (ndicate the state or jut	(state) (state) (state) alutory agent for corvice of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Bax Addrosses are NOT acceptable. , Ohio (sta code) risdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been					
ţ	(diy lownship or village) 2.) The name and address of a sta (name) (street address) (diy village or formship) d.) Picose indicate the state or jut formed	(state) (zip coda) alutory agent for corvica of process in Ohio is as follows: NOTE: P.O. Bax Addrossos are NOT acceptable. , Ohio [zip code] risdiction in visich the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been					

....

-1

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this cartificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) slated below.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION (Exact normo, of eality) HUU By: ι ¹11 / Its: bð , 2004 (2+0bz-13 Date:

AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC. [Exact name al anilty] By: Its: \mathcal{C} .2004 05-Date:

DAYTON SUPERIOR SPECIALTY CHEMICAL CORP. DUR-D-WAL, INC.

(Exact name of enlig) By: lts: 3 , 2004 Data:

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.

(Exact name of entity) By: lls: 2004 h Date: n

(Exact name of grikly) Sy: 115: 2004 Date: Ktobe,

SYMONS CORPORATION (Exact name of entity) By: 2-115 2,2004 Date:

TREVECCA HOLDINGS, INC	
(Exact name of onth)	(Exact המחשם ו נאטוע)
BY: /flent/flotton	Бу:
By: Aftime Auslon Its: Orporate Secretary	Its:
Date: Ook (2-13.2004	Date:
(Ezaci name of unity)	(בגסו הסוונים וספר אונים)
Вуя	Бу:
lts:	N=:
Defe:	Date:

REEL: 024278 FRAME: 0369

@012

Dele:

RECORDED: 04/23/2010